HIS DISCRETION, ON A REIMBURSEMENT BASIS OR DIRECTLY TO 
VENDORS, UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICES AND SATISFACTORY 
DOCUMENTATION, SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDING, FROM 
THE “GRANTS AND AIDS” ACCOUNT, ACCOUNT NO. 
10050.920101.883000, IN AN AMOUNT TO NOT EXCEED TWO HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX DOLLARS AND 
ZERO CENTS ($289,566.00) (“FUNDS”), TO FAMSERSA, LLC., A FLORIDA 
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (“FAMSERSA”), FOR THE REHABILITATION 
OF 212 N.W. 11TH STREET (“PROPERTY”); FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT, 
INCLUDING ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY, ALL IN FORMS

[...]

This Agreement shall commence 

on January 29, 2024 and shall continue for a five (5) month period ending June 30, 2024.   

5. USE RATE. In consideration of the use of the CRA Lot as described above, 

Licensee agrees to pay to the SEOPW CRA the sum of Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 
No Cents ($9,500.00). Payment must be paid in full; failure to pay upon execution of this 
Agreement shall result in the immediate termination of this Agreement. 

6. CONDITION OF THE CRA LOT AND MAINTENANCE. During the term of this 
Agreement, Licensee shall, at its sole cost and expense, maintain the CRA Lot in good condition

[...]

DIRECTOR TO DISPERSE FUNDS, AT HIS DISCRETION, ON A REIMBURSEMENT 
BASIS OR DIRECTLY TO VENDORS, UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICES AND 
SATISFACTORY DOCUMENTATION, SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY OF 
FUNDING, FROM THE “GRANTS AND AIDS” ACCOUNT, ACCOUNT NO. 
10050.920101.883000, IN AN AMOUNT TO NOT EXCEED TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-
NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($289,566.00) (“FUNDS”), TO FAMSERSA, LLC., A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY (“FAMSERSA”), FOR THE REHABILITATION OF 212 N.W. 11TH STREET 
(“PROPERTY”); FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO 
NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT, INCLUDING ANY AND ALL